SERVICE MANUAL
Models:
ACR25MP
ACR35MP
ACR45MP
PULL SYNTHESIZED
STEREO RADIO WITH
COMPACT DISC PLAYER

03074 ASM10 1 435-26070-76-10-00 SCREW BTB2607 IC BD435 TO HEATSINK 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-78L05-00-00-04 IC 78L05 REGULATOR ST IC803 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-78L18-00-00-04 IC 78L18 REGULATOR ST IC802 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-AMS10-85-33-22 I.C.AMS1085CT-3V3 TO-220 IC805 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-L7809-00-00-04 IC L7809 REGULATOR ST IC804 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-TA729-1S-00-01 IC TA7291S MOTOR-CTC TOSHIBA IC301 1
03074 ASM11 1 100-TDA73-84-00-04 I.C.TDA7384 IC801 1
03074 ASM11 1 111-CM206-MB-21-01 CM206 MB S/S 191.2*150*1.6MM 1
03074 ASM11 1 122-T7000-CE-00-00 FM/AM TUNER(CET-7000AFL) TUN101 1
03074 ASM11 1 384-CM206-01-05-6E P=2.0MM 5PIN WAFER CON301 1
03074 ASM11 1 384-CM206-01-16-6E 16PIN FPC SOCKET 1.0 CON403 1
1
03074 ASM11 1 384-CM206-01-20-6E 20PIN PWR/SPK SOCKET EST-KNT-20-04 CON801 1
03074 ASM11 1 384-CM206-01-25-6E 25PIN FPC SOCKET 1.25 CON402 1
03074 ASM11 1 410-HIRED-EE-00-02 ∮3MM LED HI-RED 30MM PIN LED401 1
03074 ASM11 1 449-105FM-FG-21-2E CE 1μF/50V ±20% 4X5 105°C C116~7,C522~3,C601~4,C801~4,C815,C818 14
03074 ASM11 1 449-106DM-FG-21-2E CE 10μF/16V ±20% 4X5 105°C C202,C809 2
03074 ASM11 1 449-107DM-JG-21-6E CE 100μF/16V ±20% 6.3X5 105°C
C307,C816,C107,C410,C504,C817,C605,C819,C823,
C530 10
03074 ASM11 1 449-224FM-FG-21-2E CE 0.22μF/50V ±20% 4X5 105°C C104,C508~509 3
03074 ASM11 1 449-225FM-FG-21-2E CE 2.2μF/50V ±20% 4X5 105°C C607~610,C124,C507,C510,C520,C527~528 10
03074 ASM11 1 449-226DM-FG-21-2E CE 22μF/16V ±20% 4X5 105°C C303,C308~309,C503,C814,C305,C351 7
03074 ASM11 1 449-227DM-GP-11-4E CE 220μF/16V ±20% 5X11 85°C C606 1
03074 ASM11 1 449-338DM-R2-21-GE CE 3300μF/16V ±20% 12.5X25 105°C C810 1
03074 ASM11 1 449-476DM-GG-21-4E CE 47μF/16V ±20% 5X5 105°C C301~302,C304,C521,C822,C102,C821,C350,C825 9
03074 ASM11 1 461-1507J-00-01-0A RCF 15Ω 1/2W ±5% RTS R813 1
03074 ASM11 1 461-2R27J-00-01-0A RCF 2Ω2 1/2W ±5% RTS R300,R811 2
03074 ASM11 1 481-N4001-EG-10-22 DIODE IN4001 D803 1
03074 ASM11 1 481-N5401-GO-50-22 DIODE IN5401 D801 1
03074 ASM11 1 490-B1243-00-D2-64 TR B1243 POWER SWITCH Q803,Q814 2
03074 ASM11 1 490-BD435-S0-00-04 T.R.BD435S SAMSUNG Q808 1
03074 ASM11 1 501-150L4-GX-00-00 15A DIN FUSE 1
03074 ASM11 1 514-1510K-MU-00-M4 STAND INDUCTOR 150μH L301 1
03074 ASM11 1 560-CM206-21-00-00 ANT SOCKET W/GND L=230MM ANT 1
03074 ASM11 1 520-45000-GP-0E-39 XT 4.5000MHZ(-20°C~+70°C) HC-49/US XT401 1
03074 ASM11 1 520-43320-GP-00-39 CRYSTAL 4.332MHZ DIP XT490 1
03074 ASM12 1 100-2313L-00-00-0G I.C.PT2313L SO-28 IC501 1
03074 ASM12 1 100-70350-00-00-0E I.C.KIA7035AF TO-92 IC402 1
03074 ASM12 1 100-MC455-80-00-0H IC MC4558 SOP DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER IC601~2 2
03074 ASM12 1 442-102FK-00-00-0W CC 1000PF/50V ±10% SMT 0603(X7R) C118,C120,C123,C505~6,C805~8,C493 10
03074 ASM12 1 442-103FK-00-00-0W CC 0.01μF/50V ±10% SMT 0603(X7R) C103,C121~122 3
2
03074 ASM12 1 442-104DZ-00-00-0W CC 0.1μF/16V +80% -20% SMT 0603
C110~111,C519,C413,C820,C811,C141,C492,C494,
C529 10
03074 ASM12 1 442-153FM-00-00-0W CC 0.015μF/50V ±20% SMT 0603 C112,C113 2
03074 ASM12 1 442-223FM-00-00-0W CC 0.022μF/50V ±20% SMT 0603 C101,C105,C108~109,C201,C203,C411 7
03074 ASM12 1 442-224DZ-00-00-0W CC 0.22μF/16V +80% -20% SMT 0603 C306,C511~514 5
03074 ASM12 1 442-332FK-00-00-0W CC 3300PF/50V ±10% SMT 0603(X7R) C114,C115 2
03074 ASM12 1 460-0R00J-00-01-0V RMF 0Ω 1/10W ±5% SMT 0805 R822,R126 2
03074 ASM12 1 460-101BJ-00-01-0W RMF 100Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R125,R131,R314~5,R401~5,R465,R614~7 14
03074 ASM12 1 460-1020J-00-01-0V RMF 1KΩ 1/10W ±5% SMT 0805 R831,R827 2
03074 ASM12 1 460-102BJ-00-01-0W RMF 1KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R101,R121,R202~5,R317,R816,R325~6,R333 11
03074 ASM12 1 460-103BJ-00-01-0W RMF 10KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603
R102/110,R201,R301/316/319/324,R450,R518~21,
R527/532/534/535,R550~3,R607~8,R802,R832,R81
7~8,R823/824/828,R106 30
03074 ASM12 1 460-104BJ-00-01-0W RMF 100KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R320,R819,R355,R462~463 5
03074 ASM12 1 460-151BJ-00-01-0W RMF 150Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R123 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-152BJ-00-01-0W RMF 1K5Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R124 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-154BJ-00-01-0W RMF 150KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R352 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-184BJ-00-01-0W RMF 180KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R313 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-1R0BJ-00-01-0W RMF 1Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R505 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-222BJ-00-01-0W RMF 2K2Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R421,R514~517,R620~623,R815,R112 11
03074 ASM12 1 460-223BJ-00-01-0W RMF 22KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R103,R302,R310~311,R328,R460,R825~826 8
03074 ASM12 1 460-224BJ-00-01-0W RMF 220KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R422,R530,R140,R354 4
03074 ASM12 1 460-331BJ-00-01-0W RMF 330Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R108,R526 2
03074 ASM12 1 460-332BJ-00-01-0W RMF 3K3Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R113~114,R541~542,R321 5
03074 ASM12 1 460-471BJ-00-01-0W RMF 470Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R122 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-472BJ-00-01-0W RMF 4K7Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R543~544,R801 3
03074 ASM12 1 460-473BJ-00-01-0W RMF 47KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603
R117,R129,R303~8,R322,R329,R331,R418~9,R427,R
461,R464,R605~6,R611~2,R814,R451,R118 23
03074 ASM12 1 460-512BJ-00-01-0W RMF 5K1Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R533 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-562BJ-00-01-0W RMF 5K6Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R318,R506~507 3
03074 ASM12 1 460-563BJ-00-01-0W RMF 56KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R312 1
03074 ASM12 1 460-564BJ-00-01-0W RMF 560KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R330 1
3
03074 ASM12 1 460-752BJ-00-01-0W RMF 7K5Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R601~604,R610,R613,R618~619 8
03074 ASM12 1 460-823BJ-00-01-0W RMF 82KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R531 1
03074 ASM12 1 490-39040-00-00-2H TR 3904(SMT SOT-23)NPN
Q101~4,Q109,Q201,Q203,Q301~8,Q310,Q402~3,Q4
60~3,Q501~5,Q802,Q804~5,Q813,Q312~3 33
03074 ASM12 1 490-39060-00-00-2H TR 3906(SMT SOT-23)PNP Q202,Q309,Q801,Q806,Q106 5
03074 ASM12 1 442-330FJ-00-00-0W CC 33PF/50V ±5% SMT 0603 C490,C491�C401�C402 4
03074 ASM12 1 100-BU192-40-00-00 IC BU1924 RDS DEMOUDULATOR IC490 1
03074 ASM12 1 100-7900R-00-00-0G I.C.DSC-790R(DONGSUNG) IC-7900R 1
03074 ASM12 1 442-105DZ-00-00-0V CC 1μF/16V +80% -20% SMT 0805 C125 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0055A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 5.5MM ∮0.5MM J65,J75 2
03074 ASM13 1 215-0060A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 6MM ∮0.5MM J1,J21,J23,J34,J36,J38,J41,J43~44,J50,J74,J89 12
03074 ASM13 1 215-0070A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 7MM ∮0.5MM J31~32,J35,J39,J60,J68,J73 7
03074 ASM13 1 215-0075A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 7.5MM ∮0.5MM J47 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0080A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 8MM ∮0.5MM J2,J3,J5,J6,J11,J20,J22,J46,J51,J55 10
03074 ASM13 1 215-0085A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 8.5MM ∮0.5MM J57 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0090A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 9MM ∮0.5MM J61,J86,J90 3
03074 ASM13 1 215-0095A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 9.5MM ∮0.5MM J10,J12,J37 3
03074 ASM13 1 215-0100A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 10MM ∮0.5MM J9,J19,J66,J76,J93,J94 6
03074 ASM13 1 215-0105A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 10.5MM ∮0.5MM J42,J49,J81 3
03074 ASM13 1 215-0110A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 11MM ∮0.5MM J4,J40,J56,J70~72,J78~80,J84~85,J92 12
03074 ASM13 1 215-0120A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 12MM ∮0.5MM J24~25,J33,J58,J62~64,J67,J69,J87 10
03074 ASM13 1 215-0130A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 13MM ∮0.5MM J82 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0135A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 13.5MM ∮0.5MM J7,J8,J13,J48 4
03074 ASM13 1 215-0140A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 14MM ∮0.5MM J77 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0145A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 14.5MM ∮0.5MM J30,J59 2
03074 ASM13 1 215-0155A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 15.5MM ∮0.5MM J52~54 3
03074 ASM13 1 215-0160A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 16MM ∮0.5MM J18 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0185A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 18.5MM ∮0.5MM J88 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0190A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 19MM ∮0.5MM J27~29 3
03074 ASM13 1 215-0205A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 20.5MM ∮0.5MM J14~17 4
4
03074 ASM13 1 215-0250A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 25MM ∮0.5MM J45 1
03074 ASM13 1 215-0270A-05-00-11 JUMP WIRE 27MM ∮0.5MM J83 1
03074 ASM13 1 461-1001J-00-01-0A RCF 10Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R406 1
03074 ASM13 1 461-1005J-00-01-0A RCF 10Ω 1/4W ±5% RTS R133 1
03074 ASM13 1 461-1011J-00-01-0A RCF 100Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R609,R540 2
03074 ASM13 1 461-1031J-00-01-0A RCF 10KΩ 1/8W ±5% RTS R323,R206 2
03074 ASM13 1 461-1041J-00-01-0A RCF 100KΩ 1/8W ±5% RTS R522~525 4
03074 ASM13 1 461-1541J-00-01-0A RCF 150KΩ 1/8W ±5% RTS R528,R529 2
03074 ASM13 1 461-2221J-00-01-0A RCF 2K2Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R309,R353 2
03074 ASM13 1 461-2231J-00-01-0A RCF 22KΩ 1/8W ±5% RTS R132 1
03074 ASM13 1 461-2241J-00-01-0A RCF 220KΩ 1/8W ±5% RTS R539,R332 2
03074 ASM13 1 461-4711J-00-01-0A RCF 470Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R120,R452,R423 3
03074 ASM13 1 461-4721J-00-01-0A RCF 4K7Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R512~513,R414~415 4
03074 ASM13 1 461-6811J-00-01-0A RCF 680Ω 1/8W ±5% RTS R812 1
03074 ASM13 1 481-N4148-CF-50-12 DIODE IN4148 1/2W
D102~5,D302~12,D401,D404~5,D408,D414,D416,D
425~6,D429~30,D501,D802,D805~6,D301 30
03074 ASM13 1 485-1007J-00-00-02 ZENER DIODE 10V 1/2W ZD802 1

7
03074 ASM21 1 384-CM206-01-15-6E 15PIN SOCKET FEMALE DSTF-15-3-T CON 1
03074 ASM21 1 468-ECB11-10-06-00 ECB11(7X5)(PV)S14.5 ENVOL 1
03074 ASM21 1 485-3V37J-00-00-02 ZENER DIODE 3V3 1/2W ZD5~D7 3
03074 ASM21 1 105-CM700-02-11-00 CM700 LCD LCD1 1
03074 ASM21 1 485-6V87J-00-00-02 ZENER DIODE 6.8V 1/2W ZD1~ZD4 4
03074 ASM21 1 481-N4148-CF-50-12 DIODE IN4148 1/2W D1 1
03074 ASM22 1 100-LC758-23-E0-0G IC LC75823E LCD DRIVE IC1 1
03074 ASM22 1 401-1101E-11-L0-12 KEY SWITCH 4.3MM SW101~114 14
03074 ASM22 1 410-22100-00-10-R4 LED 2.2V RED SMT 0603 LED1~20 20
03074 ASM22 1 442-102FK-00-00-0W CC 1000PF/50V ±10% SMT 0603(X7R) C1 1
03074 ASM22 1 442-105DZ-00-00-0V CC 1μF/16V +80% -20% SMT 0805 C2,C3,C104 3
03074 ASM22 1 460-102BJ-00-01-0W RMF 1KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R8,R15 2
03074 ASM22 1 460-103BJ-00-01-0W RMF 10KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R16,R2,R44 3
03074 ASM22 1 460-152BJ-00-01-0W RMF 1K5Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R9,R35 2
03074 ASM22 1 460-181BJ-00-01-0W RMF 180Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R3 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-220BJ-00-01-0W RMF 22Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R18~21 4
03074 ASM22 1 460-221BJ-00-01-0W RMF 220Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R4 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-222BJ-00-01-0W RMF 2K2Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R10 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-331BJ-00-01-0W RMF 330Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R5,R36 2
03074 ASM22 1 460-332BJ-00-01-0W RMF 3K3Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R11 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-4710J-00-01-0V RMF 470Ω 1/10W ±5% SMT 0805 R25~34 10
03074 ASM22 1 460-471BJ-00-01-0W RMF 470Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R6,R14 2
03074 ASM22 1 460-473BJ-00-01-0W RMF 47KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R1,R12~13,R22,R23,R41 6
03074 ASM22 1 460-681BJ-00-01-0W RMF 680Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R7,R46 2
03074 ASM22 1 460-822BJ-00-01-0W RMF 8K2Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R17 1
03074 ASM22 1 490-39040-00-00-2H TR 3904(SMT SOT-23)NPN Q1 1
03074 ASM22 1 490-343TK-00-00-2H TR DTC343TK(SMT SOT-23) Q2~4 3
03074 ASM22 1 460-1510J-00-01-0V RMF 150Ω 1/10W ±5% SMT 0805 R24 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-391BJ-00-01-0W RMF 390Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R37 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-0R0BJ-00-01-0W RMF 0Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R48,R39,R50 3
03074 ASM22 1 401-11076-11-L0-00 KEY SWITCH 2.5MM TS1107GS-2 SW115-~119 5
8
03074 ASM22 1 112-CM226-KB-2G-00 CM226KB D/S 166X41X1.2MM 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-512BJ-00-01-0W RMF 5K1Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R40 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-684BJ-00-01-0W RMF 680KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R42 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-334BJ-00-01-0W RMF 330KΩ 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R43 1
03074 ASM22 1 460-272BJ-00-01-0W RMF 2K7Ω 1/16W ±5% SMT 0603 R45 1
03074 ASM22 1 444-226BM-00-11-0Q CT 22μF/6.3V ±20% SMT 1206 C105 1
03074 CHASS1 1 180-10008-00-10-01 LASER WARNING LABEL 1
03074 CHASS1 1 225-20603-00-00-00 SPONGE FOR FPC TO SERVO BOARD 1